507667457 12/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7714596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SNIPER (BEIJING) MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD	11/30/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNIPER (SUZHOU) LIFE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	218 SANGTIAN ST	
Internal Address:	#101-1 BUILDING 27	
City:	SUZHOU SIP, JIANGSU	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16964599
Application Number:	16964607
Application Number:	16964183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)621-0088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-621-1330

Email:sgurda@cherskov.comCorrespondent Name:SZYMON M. GURDAAddress Line 1:903 COMMERCE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: OAK BROOK, ILLINOIS 60523

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0804-03945
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SZYMON M. GURDA
SIGNATURE:	/Szymon M. Gurda/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name-Change#page1.tif source=Name-Change#page2.tif source=Name-Change#page3.tif

PATENT 507667457 REEL: 062215 FRAME: 0369

CHANGE OF NAME

MIGHALIATION OF THE CHANGE AND	, MICRODROPLET GEN AND METHOD. MICROI	DLLING MECHANISM, LIQUIL VERATING DEVICE AND MET DROPLET GENERATING MET DISCHARGING NOZZLE	TILOD 1 10117
--	--	---	---------------

Invention Title: MICRODROPLET CONTAINER AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME, METHOD FOR SPREADING MICRODROPLETS, MICRODROPLET-GENERATING KIT, TEMPERATURE-CONTROLLING DEVICE, OIL PHASE COMPOSITION FOR MICRODROPLET GENERATING AND METHOD FOR TREATING THE SAME

Serial Number: 16/964,607

Invention Title: DIGITAL PCR DETECTION APPARATUS, DIGITAL PCR QUANTITATIVE DETECTION METHOD, MULTI-VOLUME DIGITAL PCR QUANTITATIVE ANALYSIS METHOD, DIGITAL PCR DETECTION METHOD, NUCLEIC ACID DETECTION MICROSPHERE, PREPARATION METHOD OF NUCLEIC ACID DETECTION MICROSPHERE, NUCLEIC ACID DETECTION MICROSPHERE KIT AND HIGH-THROUGHPUT NUCLEIC ACID DETECTION METHOD

Serial Number: 16/964,183

Assignce/Applicant Name: SNIPER (SUZHOU) LIFE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

#101-1 Building 27, 218 Sangtian St, Suzhou SIP, Jiangsu, China

The undersigned, submits that its name has changed from SNIPER (BEIJING) MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD to SNIPER (SUZHOU) LIFE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., with the correct address for the applicant listed above.

Signature:	Cmargj Sherg	Date: 2022-30-11
Name:	Guangji Sheng	Title: <u>CEO</u>

PATENT REEL: 062215 FRAME: 0370



□变更(仅变更登记填写,只填写与本次申请有关的事项)		
变更事项	原登记内容	变更后登记内容
名称	思纳福(北京)医疗科技有限公司	思纳福选州准命科选有破别
注册地址	北京市大兴区中美村科技园区大兴生物医药产业基地水旺西路26号院1号楼8座9层8901室(集群注册)	江苏省苏州市工业网区系用第218号27号 楼101 1单元
-		
ar har dagaan an		
股系(股系姓	事項包括名称、住所、決定代表人(姓名)、注题名或者名称)、股份有限公司发起人的姓名或者名称受更。在名称中增加"集团或(集团)"字标	名称
	□备案(仅备案填	写)
A TO A PARAMETER OF THE	口公司董事、监事、高级管理人员	
	1 经全营到明期	
可 均	1 章程(含修正案)	
上法缴出货数额		
	1. 联络竞	
	1:外商投资企业法律文件送达接受人	
注:高级管理。	人员包括"经理、副经理、财务负责人。上市公)	可能用会報书和公司章程表為對抗損養經濟

□Change(fill only when making change registration, and only fill in the			
	to the present application)	•	
Changed items	Original registered content	Registered content after change	
Name	Sniper (Beijing) Medical	Sniper (Suzhou) Life Technology	
	Technologies Co., LTD	Co., LTD	
Registered	Room B901, 9/F, TowerB,	#101-1 Building 27, 218 Sangtian	
Address	Building 1, No. 26,	St, Suzhou SIP, Jiangsu, China	
	Yongwang West Road,	_	
	Daxing Bio- pharmaceutical		
	Industrial Base,		
	Zhongguancun Science and		
	Technology Park, Daxing		
	District, Beijing (cluster		
	registration)		
			
·			
		nicile, legal representative (name),	
		be, shareholders (names) of limited	
	y, and names of promoters o		
		ame of a company in an application	
for change of its	for change of its name, the name of the group and the abbreviatione of the group shall be filled in (if there is no abbreviation, it may not be filled in).		
be filled in (if th			
	Record (only for re		
		enior Management Personnel of the	
Company			
	Business Term		
Item	☐ Articles Of Association (Including Amendments) ☐ Amount Of Subscribed Capital Contribution		
<u> </u>		tal Contribution	
	□Contact Person		
	Service Recipient of Legal Documents of Foreign-Funded		
Note: Senior management personnel include managers, vice managers, chief			
financial officers, board secretaries of listed companies and other personnel specified			
	in the articles of association.		
m the articles of association.			

2

Suzhou Industrial Park Market Supervision Administration 20221129111906-00004 (91110108MA01AL5E68-12-0-6)

PATENT REEL: 062215 FRAME: 0372